#### Resolution for Electors to Adopt the Town Tax Levy at Special Town Meeting of the Electors

Whereas s. 60.10(1)(a) of Wis. Statutes authorizes the town electors of a town to adopt the town tax levy at a town meeting of the electors.

Whereas a special town meeting of the electors has been called for this 12<sup>th</sup> day of November 2024.

Now, therefore, the special town meeting of the Town of Lakeside, Douglas County, Wisconsin, by a majority vote of the eligible electors voting on this 12<sup>th</sup> day of November 2024 duly assembled and voting resolves and orders as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED, the town electors of the Town of Lakeside, Douglas County, Wisconsin hereby adopt the town tax levy for 2024 to be collected in 2025 in the amount of \$172,235.

The town clerk shall properly post or publish this resolution as required by law under s. 60.80(1)(a), Wis. Statutes within 30 days of adoption.

Adopted this 12<sup>th</sup> day of November 2024, at a Special Town Meeting.

Number of town electors voting aye \_\_\_\_\_

Number of town electors voting nay \_\_\_\_\_

Number abstaining or not voting (if determined) \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Town Meeting Chairperson \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Town Clerk\_\_\_\_\_

\*Note this resolution must be posted within 30 days of adoption by the town electors, pursuant to s. 60.80 of Wis. Statutes.

### TOWN OF LAKESIDE DOUGLAS COUNTY, WISCONSIN

Scott Loustari, Chairman Mary Peterson, Supervisor Gerald Tutor, Supervisor Ruth Ann Schnepper, Clerk

Joanne O'Hara, Treasurer

# Special Town Meeting of Electors Notice Town of Lakeside, Douglas County

Notice is hereby given that a special town meeting of the Town of Lakeside, Douglas County, Wisconsin, will be held in the town at The Town Hall on the 12<sup>th</sup> day of November 2024, immediately following the proposed highway expenditure meeting to approve for the Town of Lakeside.

For the following purposes:

To approve the 2024 town tax levy pursuant to s. 60.10(1) (a) of Wis. Statutes.

Dated this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of October 2024 By: \_\_\_\_\_

Town Clerk of the Town of Lakeside Location: Hall, Dumpster, Web

### TOWN OF LAKESIDE DOUGLAS COUNTY, WISCONSIN

Scott Loustari, Chairman Mary Peterson, Supervisor Gerald Tutor, Supervisor Ruth Ann Schnepper, Clerk

Joanne O'Hara, Treasurer

# Special Town Meeting of Electors Notice Town of Lakeside, Douglas County

Notice is hereby given that a special town meeting of the Town of Lakeside, Douglas County, Wisconsin, will be held in the town at The Town Hall on the 12th day of November 2024, 6:00 PM to approve the 2025 budget for the Town of Lakeside.

For the following purposes:

1. To approve the total highway expenditures for 2025 pursuant to s. 82.03(2) (a) of Wis. Statutes.

Dated this 23rd day of October 2024 By: \_\_\_\_\_

Town Clerk of the Town of Lakeside Location: Hall, Dumpster, Web